
2014 AIA TRACK FIELD
QUALIFYING MEET CALENDAR

DATE INVITATIONAL MEET DIRECTOR SITE CONTACT INFO

MARCH
3/4/2014 NPA Skydome Classic Greg Wayne NAU Skydome gregory.wayne@kayenta.k12.az.us
3/5/2014 Havasu Multi Brady Krueger Thunderbolt M.S. bkrueger@havasu.k12.az.us
3/7/2014 Aztec Invitational Dan Nero Corona del Sol H. S. dnero@tempeunion.org
3/7/2014 PUHSD Metro Relays Bob Mika Trevor Browne mbw714@yahoo.com
3/7/2014 Toro Relays Robbie Robinson Mountain View (Me) robbietrack@yahoo.com
3/7/2014 Saunders Montague Desert Classic Glen Adams Queen Creek H.S. gadams@qcusd.org
3/8/2014 Buckeye Lions Club Track Invitational Pat Witter Buckeye H.S. pwitter@buhsd.org
3/8/2014 Rattler Booster Invite Junior Michael North Canyon H. S. jmichael@pvschools.net
3/8/2014 Ted James Invitational Donna Savill Douglas H.S. dsavill@dusd.k12.az.us
3/8/2014 Tolleson Invitational Andrea Wolochuck Tolleson H. S. andrea.wolochuck@tuhsd.org
3/8/2014 PV Relays Mac Andrews Paradise Valley H.S. pmcandrew@pvlearners.net
3/8/2014 Payson Frosh/Soph Meet Don Heizer Payson H.S. don.heizer@pusd.com

3/14/2014 Gaucho Relays Cranston Hysong Glendale Comm. College chysong@cox.net
3/14/2014 AMDG Invitational Bill Kalkman Brophy Sports Complex bkalkman@brophyprep.org
3/14/2014 Safford Bulldog Invitational Ron Williams Safford H.S. rrwilliams@saffordusd.com
3/14/2014 Round Valley Invitational Tom Pifer Round Valley Dome tpifer@elks.net
3/15/2014 Husky Invite Michael Gleason Horizon H.S. mgleason@pvschools.net
3/15/2014 Poston Butte T&F Invitational Gordon McKee Poston Butte H.S. gmckee@fusdaz.org
3/18/2014 MVHS Sunset Meet Greg Wayne Monument Valley H. S. gregory.wayne@kayenta.k12.az.us
3/19/2014 Sedona Friendship Invitational Harry Schneider Sedona Red Rock H.S. azschneiders@npgcable.com
3/19/2014 VCHS Early Qualifier Greg Haagsma Valley Christian H. S. ghaagsma@vchsaz.org
3/20-22/14 Willie Williams Classic Francesca Green Univ. of Arizona fegreen@arizona.edu
3/21-22/14 Chandler Rotary David Shapiro Chandler H.S. shapiro.dave@cusd80.com
3/22/2014 Bourgade Catholic Invitational Shawn Gatson Bourgade H.S. sgatson@bourgadecatholic.org
3/25/2014 Barwick Spuerstition Invitational Jeff Rathjen Apache Junction H.S. jrathjen@goaj.org
3/25/2014 San Manuel March Qualifier Al Trejo San Manuel H.S. trejoa@msmusd.org
3/26/2014 Safford Tri-County Invitational Ron Williams Safford H.S. rrwilliams@saffordusd.com
3/28/2014 Millennium Tiger Coed Relays Harold Smith Millennium H.S. hsmith1@aguafria.org
3/28/2014 GUHSD Relays John Pierzchala Apollo H.S. john.pierzchala@guhsdaz.org
3/28/2014 Peoria Invite Doug Beaumont Peoria H. S. dbeaumont@peoriaus.k12
3/28/2014 Basha Co-Ed Relays Mike Carlin Basha H. S. carlin.michael@cusd80.com
3/28/2014 Page Multiple Mark Lomeland Page H.S. mlomeland@pageud.k12.az.us
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3/29/2014 Buckeye Throwers Invite Patrick Witter Buckeye H.S. pwitter@buhsd.org
3/29/2014 Becky Matthews Freshman Invite TJ Snyder Desert Vista H. S. tjsnyder@tempeunion.org
3/29/2014 Rotary Track Invite Brady Krueger Thunderbolt M.S. bkrueger@havasu.k12.az.us
3/29/2014 Bill Taylor Kiwanis Invitational Bill Taylor Bisbee H.S. billtaylor@rocketmail.com

APRIL
4/2/2014 Saguaro Qualifier John Prather Saguaro H.S. jprather@susd.org
4/2/2014 MHS Qualifier Brad Chamberlain Maricopa H.S. bchamberlain@musd20.org
4/3/2014 Benson Open #1 Linda Lamb Benson H.S. llamb@bensonsd.k12.az.us
4/4/2014 Scottsdale Distance Classic John Prather Saguaro H.S. jprather@susd.org
4/4/2014 Joseph City Invitational Theresa Kelton Joseph City H.S. theresa.kelton@h-oschools.org
4/4/2014 Kiwanis Invite Kurt Kieser Vista Grande H. S. kkieser@cguhs.org
4/4/2014 Southern Ariz. Distance Classic Doug McSpadden Sabino H.S. mcspaddenvl@aol.com
4/5/2014 Red Rock Invite Harry Schneider Sedona Red Rock H.S. hsmith1@aguafria.org
4/5/2014 Greenway Invitational Jeff Feldman Greenway H. S. jeff.feldman@guhsdaz.org
4/5/2014 Fr. Oliver Friendship Invitational Bill Kalkman Brophy Sports Complex bkalkman@brophyprep.org
4/5/2014 Queen Creek Invitational Glen Adams Queen Creek H.S. gadams@qcusd.org
4/9/2014 Snowflake Coed Relays Allan Adams Snowflake H.S. allana@snowflake.k12.az.us
4/9/2014 San Manuel April Qualifier Al Trejo San Manuel H.S. trejoa@msmusd.org

4/10&12/14 Sun Angel Track Classic Jeremy Rasmussen ASU Sun Angel jeremy.rasmussen@asu.edu
4/11/2014 Blue Ridge Invitational Bob London Blue Ridge H.S. blondon@brusd.k12.az.us
4/12/2014 Westside Invitational Eric Bolus Deer Valley H.S. eric.bolus@dvusd.org
4/12/2014 Hal Anders John Pierzchala Apollo H.S. john.pierzchala@guhsdaz.org
4/12/2014 VCHS Invitational Greg Haagsma Valley Christian H. S. ghaagsma@vchsaz.org
4/12/2014 Page Merchants Mark Lomeland Page H.S. mlomeland@pageud.k12.az.us
4/15/2014 Lost Dutchman Invitational Jeff Rathjen Apache Junction H.S. jrathjen@goaj.org
4/15/2014 ALA Invitational Scott Loberger Bourgade Catholic loberger@alacoyotes.org
4/17/2014 Hohokam Invitational James Smith Westwood H.S. james@azflames.com
4/17/2014 Wrangler Athletic Boosters Invitational Doug Clementz Wickenburg H.S. dclementz@wickenburg.k12.az.us
4/17/2014 Cougar Invitational Randy Ricedorff Show Low H.S. randyr@show-low.k12.az.us
4/17/2014 MHS Twilight Brad Chamberlain Maricopa H.S. bchamberlain@musd20.org
4/17/2014 Mingus Invitational Allen Mitchell Mingus Union H.S. amitchell@muhs.com
4/18/2014 Mario Castro Invitational Dan Bartley U of A Track daniel@susd12.org
4/18/2014 Pioneer Invite Pat Hurley Pinnacle H.S. phurley@pvlearners.net
4/18/2014 Mogollon Invitational Theresa Kelton Mogollon H. S. theresa.kelton@h-oschools.org
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4/19/2014 Valley Classic Mary Wimmer Alhambra H. S. mbw714@yahoo.com
4/19/2014 Mohave Electric Invitational Phil Andreas Mohave H.S. pandreas@cruhsd.org
4/22/2014 Sedona Invitational Harry Schneider Sedona Red Rock H.S. azschneiders@npgcable.com
4/22/2014 Phoenix Christian Invitational Mo Streety Phoenix Christian H. S. coachmo@coachmo.com
4/23/2014 Paradise Valley District Meet Michael Gleason Horizon H.S. mgleason@pvschools
4/23/2014 Last Chance Havasu Multi Brady Krueger Thunderbolt Middle Sch. bkrueger@havasu.k12.az.us
4/23/2014 Acevedo Relays Bob London Blue Ridge H.S. blondon@brusd.k12.az.us
4/23/2014 Chandler City Meet Mike Carlin Basha H.S. carlin.michael@cusd80.com
4/23/2014 Tolleson District Championships Sue Hysong Westview H.S. chysong@cox.net

4/23&25/14 Southern Arizona Championships Robert Kennerly Mountan View (Mar) r.e.kennerly@maranausd.org
4/23&25/14 Peoria District Championships Mark Borkowski Ironwood H.S. mborkows@peoriaud.k12.az.us
4/23&25/14 PUHSD Championships Mary Wimmer Trevor Browne mbw714@yahoo.com
4/23&25/14 Tempe City Meet Dan Nero Corond del Sol H.S. dnero@tempeunion.org
4/23&25/14 Glendale District Meet Eddie Lopez Moon Valley H.S. elopez@guhsdaz.org
4/24/2014 Agua Fria District Championships Ted Campbell Verrado H.S. tcampbell@aguafria.org
4/24/2014 Scottsdale District Meet Rob Reniewicki Arcadia H.S. rreniewicki@susd.org
4/25/2014 Morenci Invitational Frank Ogas Morenci H. S. fogas@morenci.k12.az.us
4/25/2014 San Manuel Rotary Invitational Al Trejo San Manuel H.S. trejoa@msmusd.org
4/25/2014 Safford Rotary Invitational Ron Williams Safford H. S. rrwilliams@saffordusd.com
4/25/2014 Toro Invite Robbie Robinson Mountain View (Me) robbietrack@yahoo.com
4/25/2014 Colorado River Qualifier John Abraham Lee Williams H.S. jabraham@kusd.org
4/25/2014 Winslow Invitational Justin Hartman Winslow H.S. jmh@wusd1.org
4/25/2014 Yavapai County Championships Mike Simon Bradshaw Mountain H.S. michael.simon@humboldtunified.com
4/26/2014 Glendale Invitational Cranston Hysong Glendale Comm. College chysong@cox.net
4/26/2014 Knights of Columbus Invitational Shawn Gatson Bourgade Catholic sgatson@bourgadecatholic.org
4/26/2014 Rattler Underclassman Invite Junior Michael North Canyon H.S. jmichael@pvschools.net

4/28&30/14 Northwest Region Invitational Eric Bolus Deer Valley H.S. eric.bolus@dvusd.org
4/28&30/14 Northeast Valley Championships Michael Gleason Horizon H.S. mgleason@pvschools
4/28&30/14 Southeast Valley T & F Championship Glen Adams Queen Creek H.S. gadams@qcusd.org
4/29/2014 Last Knight Qualifier Sue Hysong Westview H.S. chysong@cox.net
4/29/2014 MVHS Last Chance Meet Greg Wayne Mounument Valley H.S. gregory.wayne@kayenta.k12.az.us
4/29/2014 Southern Ariz. Final Qualifier Linda Lamb Benson H.S. llamb@bensonsd.k12.az.us
4/29/2014 Mingus Frosh/Soph Invitational Allen Mitchell Mingus Union H.S. amitchell@muhs.com
4/30/2014 Snowflake Invitational Allan Adams Snowflake H.S. allana@snowflake.k12.az.us
4/30/2014 Viper Last Chance Ted Campbell Verrado H.S. tcampbell@aguafria.org
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4/30/2014 Div. IV, Sec. III South Invitational Al Trejo San Manuel H.S. trejoa@msmusd.org
4/30/2014 Alhambra Last Chance Mary Wimmer Alhambra H.S. mbw714@yahoo.com
4/30/2014 Desert Vista Last Chance TJ Snyder Desert Vista H.S. tjsnyder@tempeunion.org
4/30/2014 Ironwood Last Chance Qualifier Mark Borkowski Ironwood H.S. mborkows@peoriaud.k12.az.us
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